| FIS00001146 | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) | 300268961563 | | | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | 03/19/1501015020 **650.00 02/03/1501037003 **87.50 | | | |
| (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | IS MAR 19 PH 1: 55 SECTION STATE TALLAR AGE FROM DA | | | |
| Office Use Only | WS-1091D | | | |

COVER LETTER

TO: **New Filing Section Division of Corporations**

Awards-for-Cures, Inc. SUBJECT:

Name of Corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

| Kristin K. Morris | |
|--|---|
| Name of Person | |
| de la Parte & Gilbert, F | P.A. |
| Firm/Company | |
| 101 E. Kennedy Blvd. | |
| Suite 2000 | |
| Address | |
| Tampa, FL 33602 | |
| City/State and Zip C | ode |
| kmorris@dgfirm.com | |
| E-mail address: (to be used for future and | nual report notification) |
| For further information concerning this matter, please call: | |
| Kristin K. Morris | 229-2275 |
| Name of Person Area Co | ode & Daytime Telephone Number |
| MAILING ADDRESS: New Filing Section | STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: New Filing Section |
| Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 | Division of Corporations Clifton Building |
| Tallahassee, FL 32314 | 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 |
| Enclosed is a check for the following amount: | |

5 \$70.00 Filing Fee

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status **\$78.75** Filing Fee & Certified Copy

5 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy



Vivian Arenas-Battles Michael R. Bray David M. Caldevilla Edward P. de la Parte, Jr. Richard A. Gilbert Daniel J. McBreen

March 17, 2015

de la Parte & Gilbert, PA.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations c/o Jessica A. Fason Regulatory Specialist II Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

> Re: Legal Representation - Awards-For-Cures, Inc. Reference Number: W15000010910

Dear Ms. Fason,

In follow-up to my March 10, 2015, letter to you, enclosed is Check No. 1006 in the amount of \$650.00 as payment for the civil penalty incurred by Awards-For-Cures, Inc. subject to the Amended Application to Conduct Affairs in Florida transmitted to you on March 10, 2015. Also enclosed is a copy of your February 13, 2015, letter.

Please feel free to contact me at 813-229-2775 or <u>kmorris@dgfirm.com</u> if you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

de la)PARTE & GILBERT, P.A. Morris

KKM/lcs Enclosures cc: Keith Alan Singer, M.D. (w/enclosures) Patrick J. McNamara Kristin Y. Melton Kristin K. Morris Eric D. Nowak Nicolas Q. Porter

Louis A. de la Parte, Jr. Founder (1929-2008)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 13, 2015

KRISTIN K. MORRIS 101 E. KENNEDY BLVD STE 2000 TAMPA, FL 33602

SUBJECT: AWARDS-FOR-CURES, INC. Ref. Number: W15000010910

We have received your document for AWARDS-FOR-CURES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

According to the application submitted to this office, this entity transacted business in the state of Florida before properly registering with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations. Consequently, a \$500 civil penalty and an annual report filing fee for each year the entity failed to properly file a Florida annual report are due this office. Based on the date entered on the application, the civil penalty and annual report filing fees total \$1100.00.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 315A00003126

www.sunbiz.org



Vivian Arenas-Battles Michael R. Bray David M. Caldevilla Edward P. dela Parte, Jr. Richard A. Gilbert Daniel J. McBreen

March 10, 2015

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations c/o Jessica A. Fason Regulatory Specialist II Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

> Re: Legal Representation - Awards-For-Cures, Inc. Reference Number: W15000010910

Dear Ms. Fason,

I received your February 13, 2015, correspondence regarding Awards-For-Cures, Inc. (Letter Number: 315A00003126), a copy of which is enclosed. Pursuant to our conversation on March 6, 2015, related to when Awards-For-Cures, Inc. first conducted business in the state of Florida, we amended the Application to Conduct Affairs in Florida ("Application") to reflect the accurate date in Question 6 to December 24, 2014. This is the first date that Awards-For-Cures, Inc. received any donations in the state of Florida. The "May 11, 2011" date listed on the original Application is the date the bank account was opened. The Amended Application is also enclosed.

During our conversation, you indicated that the civil penalty associated with doing business in the state of Florida on December 24, 2014, is \$650.00. I will send the payment for this amount under separate cover.

Please feel free to contact me at 813-229-2775 or kmorris@dgfirm.com should you have any additional questions.

Sincerely,

de la PARTE & GILBERT. P.A.

KKM/lcs

Enclosures

Cc: Keith Alan Singer, M.D. (w/enclosures)

Patrick J. McNamara Kristin Y. Melton Kristin K. Morris Eric D. Nowak Nicolas Q. Porter

Louis A. de la Parte, Jr. Founder (1929-2008)

101 East Kennedy Blvd., Suite 2000 | Tampa, Florida 33602 Mailing Address: Post Office Box 2350 | Tampa, Florida 33601-2350 T: (813) 229-2775 F. (813) 229-2712 | www.dgfirm.com



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "AWARDS-FOR-CURES INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AWARDS-FOR-CURES INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009.

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICÀ TION: 2016562

HAR 19 PH 1:55

DATE: 01-07-15

4711515 8300

150018587 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authwer.shtml · ~ ·

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Awards-for-Cures, Inc.

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

| - | (If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ad | dopted for the purpose of transacting business | in Florida) |
|------|---|---|---------------------|
| 2 | Delaware 32 | 7-0597477 | |
| . مد | (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) | (FEI number, if applicable) | |
| 4 | July 20, 2009 5 F | Perpetual | |
| | (Date of Incorporation) | (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "p | erpetual") |
| 6. | May 11, 2011 | | |
| - | (Date first conducted affairs in Florida if prior to registration. See sec | ctions 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S. to determine | penalty liability.) |
| 7. | 5028 Sylvan Oaks Dr., Valrico, FL 335 | | |
| | (Principal offi | ce address) | |
| | 5028 Sylvan Oaks Dr., Valrico, FL 335 | 96 | |
| | (Current mai | ling address) | |
| | To acquire, administer, hold, invest and reinvest funds for charit the meaning of Section $501(c)(3)$ of the Internal Revenue C (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to I | Code, specifically setforth in the attached be carried out in the state of Florida) | |
| 9. | Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. I | Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) | 2 |
| | Name: de la Parte & Gilbert, P.A/Kristin K. Morris | _ | SES HAR |
| Of | fice Address: 101 East Kennedy Blvd., Suite 2000 | - - | 61 |
| | Tampa | Florida 33602 | PH C |
| | (City) | (Zip Code) | 93 J U |
| | | | គ្នា ហ |

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

| Feb 04 15 03:15p | K. Singer 81 | 33813497 | р.3 |
|------------------|--|----------------------------|----------------------|
| | | | |
| . • • 12. Name | and addresses of officers and/or directors | | |
| A. DIRE | TORS | | |
| Chairman | Keith Alan Singer | | |
| | 028 Sylvan Oaks Dr. | | |
| | alrico, FL 33596 | | |
| Vice Chairn | nan: | ····· | |
| Address: | | | ····· |
| | | | |
| Director: K | aryn Singer | | |
| | 028 Sylvan Oaks Dr. | | |
| V | alrico, FL 33596 | | |
| Director: | | | |
| Address: | | | |
| | | S | <u> </u> |
| B. OFFI | | | HAR |
| President: | eith Alan Singer | | 5 |
| Address: 50 | 028 Sylvan Oaks Dr. | | PH |
| | alrico, FL 33596 | | ` : د |
| Vice Preside | nt: Keith Alan Singer | Ę | |
| Address: 5 | 028 Sylvan Oaks Dr. | | |
| V | alrico, FL 33596 | | |
| Secretary: | eith Alan Singer | | |
| Address: 50 |)28 Sylvan Oaks Dr., Valciro, FL 33596 | | |
| | Keith Alan Singer | | |
| Address: 5 | 028 Sylvan Oaks Dr., Valrico, FL33596 | | |
| | | | |
| NOTE: If | necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additi- | onal officers and/or direc | tors. |
| 13 | (Signature of Chairman, J'Ce Chairman, or any officer listed in number | 12 of the application) | |
| , Keit | Alan Singer, Chairman | | |
| 14. <u></u> | (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing ap | plication) | |

T T

Т

. | |

Feb 04 15 03:15p K. Singer

4 . .

Exhibit "A"

The purposes of Award-for-Cures, Inc. to be conducted or promoted are as follows:

- To acquire, administer, hold, invest and reinvest funds received by the Corporation from gifts, bequests, grants, contributions, sales, exchanges, or otherwise, which funds together with any earnings thereon, shall be used exclusively for its charitable, religious, literary, and education purposes;
- 2. To present awards to medical researchers and/or similar professionals in recognition of cures for human diseases, in order to reward educational and scientific endeavors that make positive and documentable progress toward such end; and
- 3. To do such acts and carry on such business and affairs as may be permitted by nonprofit corporations under the Laws of the State of Florida and other laws of the State of Florida, and by exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code and other laws of the United States of America, in order to accomplish these purposes.

K Singer